

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRL.M.P. NO.25921

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in SBCRM No.10296/2012 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHOKAT PANWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.  
Issue notice, returnable two weeks after the winter  
vacation.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar