

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2013  
(Crl.M.P. No.7172/2013)  
(From the judgement & order dated 08/02/2013 in SBCRM No.12537/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHOKAT PANWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Wansuri Swaraj,Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.9440  
of 2012.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar