

V  
ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9440/2012

SHOKAT PANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and office report  
)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed Vakalatnama. Notices addressed to respondent 2 and 3 have been returned with endorsement "unclaimed". Service report from the trial court has been received stating that respondent No. 2 and 3 are out of station and the notices were served on the son of respondent No. 2 and 3. I am inclined to treat both services as proper service. Service on respondent No.2 and 3 is complete. No appearance for them. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule. In the meanwhile, respondent No. 1 may file counter affidavit.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|