

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9440 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 26213, 26214 OF 2012 & 19822 OF 2013

(Applications for directions, exemption from filing official translation and permission for bringing on record additional facts and documents)

Shokat Panwar ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Rajasthan & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3576 OF 2013

Shokat Panwar ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Rajasthan & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (Crl.) No. 9440 of 2012

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th November, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice, returnable two weeks after the winter vacation."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to all the three Respondents through registered post A.D. on 4th December, 2012.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate has on 14th January, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has on 1st May, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

:2:

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 17th September, 2013 filed additional documents along with application for permission to bring on record additional facts and documents in the form of Paper books. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

SLP (Crl.) No. 3576 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.9440 of 2012."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to both the Respondents through registered post A.D. on 25th April, 2013.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate has on 21st May, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has on 7th May, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
 3. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
- c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR