

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9440/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in SBCRM No.10296/2012, of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHOKAT PANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and bringing on record addl. documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 3576/2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date:08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.
Ms. Basuri Swaraj,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the State of Rajasthan as well as learned counsel for the respondents accused. Counsel for the respondents accused wants to file counter affidavit. We also require the counsel for the State of Rajasthan to find out as to what is happening with respect to the trial and if at all it is being adjourned, why it is being adjourned.

The matter is adjourned to 28th October, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER