

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :
SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9440 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 26213, 26214 OF 2012 & 19822 OF 2013

(Applications for directions, exemption from filing official translation and permission for bringing on record additional facts and documents)

Shokat Panwar ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Rajasthan & Ors. ... Respondent(s)
AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3576 OF 2013

Shokat Panwar ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Rajasthan & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"We have heard the learned counsel for the State of Rajasthan as well as learned counsel for the respondents accused. Counsel for the respondents accused wants to file counter affidavit. We also require the counsel for the State of Rajasthan to find out as to what is happening with respect to the trial and if at all it is being adjourned, why it is being adjourned.

The matter is adjourned to 28th October, 2013."

It is submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (Crl.) No. 9440 of 2012 and for Respondent No.2 in SLP (Crl.) No. 3576 of 2013 has on 23rd October, 2013 filed Counter Affidavits in the form of Paper books. Copies of the same are circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for State of Rajasthan has not filed documents showing as to what is happening with respect to the trial and if at all it is being adjourned, why it is being adjourned, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
3. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR