

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9440/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in SBCRM No.10296/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHOKAT PANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and bringing on record addl. documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 3576 of 2013

(With appln(s) from filing O.T. and office report)

Date:28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek R. Mohanty, Adv.

for Mr. T. Mahipal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he would like to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos.2 & 3 in the first SLP. Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks. Other parties may also file their counter affidavit within two weeks.

List these matters on 18th November, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER