

®

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.25006/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1962 OF 2013

SHOKAT PANWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction in para No.7 of the judgment/order dated 18.11.2013 and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ranjan Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor,Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the respondents. The order passed by us on 18th November, 2013 will stand corrected by replacing the word "Jaipur" by "Bikaner" in paragraph 7 of that order. CRL.M.P. No.25006/2013 stands allowed accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO.25006/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1962 OF 2013

SHOKAT PANWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the respondents. The order passed by us on 18th November, 2013 will stand corrected by replacing the word "Jaipur" by "Bikaner" in paragraph 7 of that order. CRL.M.P. No.25006/2013 stands allowed accordingly.

(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J

.....J
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi;
January 20, 2014.